$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 4

Amendment of Pastoral Measure 1983

In section 10—

5

- (a) in subsection (1) for the words "Order in Council by which a scheme is confirmed under section 9" there shall be substituted the words "scheme made by them under this Part" and for "8" there shall be substituted "8(4)"; and
- (b) in subsection (2) for the words "Order in Council" there shall be substituted the word "scheme".